

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19714/2007

MOHD. FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Bathia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for impleadment of parties be listed before
the Hon'ble Chamber Judge and I.A. for vacation of stay be listed
before the Hon'ble Court, at the earliest.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar