

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19714/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WP No. 5958/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHD. FAROOQ
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.
Respondent(s)

IA No.2 - Appln.for impleadment
IA No.3 - Appln.for intervention

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for impleadment is allowed in view of the fact that the
applicant had already been permitted to be impleaded as R.No.3 by the High
Court by its order dated 30.11.2006. Application for vacating stay may be listed
before an appropriate Bench.

[Sukhwinder Kaur]
Sr. P.A.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master