

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19714/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WP No. 5958/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MOHD. FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,vacating stay,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Amarjit Singh Chandhoik, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Ms.Fareha A.Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master